

Copenhagen 20. March 2023

A.P. Moller Holding to acquire Maersk Supply Service

A.P. Møller Holding A/S (A.P. Moller Holding) today announces that it has entered into an agreement to acquire Maersk Supply Service A/S (Maersk Supply Service) from A.P Møller – Mærsk A/S (A.P. Moller – Maersk). The ambition is to establish a leading offshore marine company servicing the offshore wind industry by building on the solid and extensive capabilities and assets, which Maersk Supply Service today offers mainly to the offshore oil & gas industry.

In 2016, A.P. Moller – Maersk established a new strategy to become a focused transport and logistics company. Subsequently, new ownership solutions were pursued for Maersk Tankers, Maersk Oil & Gas, and Maersk Drilling. We are pleased that A.P. Moller - Maersk now has found a long-term ownership solution also for Maersk Supply Service.

Over the last years, A.P. Moller Holding has pursued several initiatives and investments to reduce carbon emissions and accelerate the transition to green energy. We have invested in recyclable plastics, wind turbines, cooling solutions, geothermal energy, and supported our companies' transition to green fuel in shipping.

Acquiring Maersk Supply Service and accelerating the transition from solely servicing the oil and gas energy sector to also serving the growing offshore renewable energy market, including offshore and floating wind, is a natural strategic priority for A.P. Moller Holding.

Martin Larsen, CFO, A.P. Moller Holding: "The capabilities and vessels Maersk Supply Service have built over more than 50 years supporting the oil and gas energy industry are much needed within offshore renewable energy, especially in the wind industry. As new owners we will drive a transition of Maersk Supply Service to over time become a leading offshore marine company servicing the offshore wind industry. At the same time, we are pleased that this concludes the separation of energy related activities from A.P. Moller – Maersk as initiated in 2016."

Patrick Jany, CFO at A.P. Moller – Maersk: "We are very pleased to see Maersk Supply Service will be able to continue to further develop new solutions for the green transition of the offshore sector under a new long-term ownership. This transaction validates the excellent work done by the team in the last years. At the same time it marks the completion of our initial decision to divest all energy related activities and focus on truly integrated logistics."

The transaction is subject to certain customary regulatory approval and is expected to close in Q2 2023.

About Maersk Supply Service

Maersk Supply Service is a leading provider of marine services and project solutions for offshore energy sectors. With a large fleet of anchor handling and subsea support vessels, the company specialises in towing, mooring, and installing floating units. Maersk Supply Service employs around 1100 offshore and 220 onshore staff. Headquartered in Lyngby, Denmark, the company has a global presence in Angola, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Guyana, Mexico, Norway, the Philippines, and the UK.

The A.P. Moller Group

The A.P. Moller Group is a diversified group of industry leading companies. While independently run with dedicated boards and executive teams, we facilitate collaboration, networking, and sharing of best practices across the portfolio companies. A.P. Moller Holding is the parent company of the Group, investing in and building businesses with a positive impact on society – 'nyttig virksomhed'.

For further information visit apmoller.com or contact: Mika Bildsøe Lassen: Mika.Lassen@apmoller.com, +45 2055 2655